HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 27,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 59-60

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

HB 2665 Public Hearing
HB 2666 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
59A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

HB 2665 & 2666- PUBLIC HEARING

60A

60A

010
013
075
083
174
188
251
256
002
005
078
080
083
087
089
097
104
118
121
128

Chair Macpherson

Mat Kalmanson, Counsel
Chair Macpherson
Richard Vial, Private Attorney, Work Group (EXHIBIT A & B)
Chair Macpherson

Vial

Chair Macpherson

Vial

Rep. Komp

Vial

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Vial

Rep. Whisnant

Vial

Rep. Whisnant

Vial

Rep. Whisnant

Vial

Rep. Whisnant



131
137
150
163
172
194
200
308
311

337
360
379
397
413
424
59B 034
050
081
096
122

139
149
158

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Vial

Rep. Komp

Vial

Rep. Whisnant

Vial

Chair Macpherson

Vial

Chair Macpherson

Denise Bower, Community Management, Community
Association Institute

Steve Brodehl, OWCAM, NW Community Management
Chair Macpherson

Brodehl

Bowers

Kalmanson

Vial

Rep. Whisnant

Vial

Rep. Krieger

Rich Thompson, Private Consultant

Judy Okulitch, President of Madison Heights Condominium
Association

Chair Macpherson

Vial

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:47 a.m.

A. HB 2665, Informational Packet, Richard Vial, 25pp
B. HB 2666, Informational Packet, Richard Vial, Spp



