## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

## February 27, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 59-60

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	<b>Rep. Kevin Cameron</b>
	<b>Rep. Linda Flores</b>
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

## Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2665 Public Hearing HB 2666 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
59A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.
HB 2665 & 26	66- PUBLIC HEARING	a a
	010	Chair Macpherson
	013	Mat Kalmanson, Counsel
	075	Chair Macpherson
	083	Richard Vial, Private Attorney, Work Group (EXHIBIT A & B)
	174	Chair Macpherson
	188	Vial
	251	Chair Macpherson
	256	Vial
60A 002 005 078 080	002	Rep. Komp
	Vial	
	Chair Macpherson	
	Rep. Whisnant	
60A	083	Vial
	087	Rep. Whisnant
089 097 104 118	Vial	
	Rep. Whisnant	
	Vial	
	Rep. Whisnant	
	121	Vial
	128	Rep. Whisnant

131	Vial
137	Rep. Komp
150	Vial
163	Rep. Whisnant
172	Vial
194	Chair Macpherson
200	Vial
308	Chair Macpherson
311	Denise Bower, Community Management, Community
	Association Institute
337	Steve Brodehl, OWCAM, NW Community Management
360	Chair Macpherson
379	Brodehl
397	Bowers
413	Kalmanson
424	Vial
034	Rep. Whisnant
050	Vial
081	Rep. Krieger
096	Rich Thompson, Private Consultant
122	Judy Okulitch, President of Madison Heights Condominium
	Association
139	Chair Macpherson
149	Vial
158	Chair Macpherson
	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:47 a.m.

59B

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2665, Informational Packet, Richard Vial, 25pp
- B. HB 2666, Informational Packet, Richard Vial, 5pp